

1

2

Resolution 3: On Amending the University Assembly Bylaws

- 3 *Abstract:* This resolution describes the relationship between the University President and the
- 4 University Assembly with respect to the Bylaws of the University Assembly.
- 5 *Sponsored by:* Richard Bensel
- 6 *Reviewed by:* Codes and Judiciary Committee, 01/20/2023
- Whereas, the autonomy of the University Assembly to organize its own procedures is necessary
 for the Assembly to carry out its own responsibilities under "shared governance;"
- 9 **Be it therefore resolved**, the University Assembly asks that the President respect the autonomy
- 10 of the University Assembly in organizing its own procedures."
- 11 Respectfully Submitted,
- 12 Richard Bensel
- 13 Chair of the Codes and Judiciary Committee